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SFOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

APPLES 	CanacLian app'es held In oid and common storage were 8185000 bush- 

ter. i. iano on November 1 1960. 

FRUIT. FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVESg 

There were 6,542,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb0 and Under" 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 25,412,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur diodde or in benzoate of soda total-
Led 9,399,000 lb0 A year ago they amounted to 11,726,000 lb0 and last month 8,772,-
000 lb0 The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 41,353,000 lb. as 
ccinpared with 46,073,000 lb0 last year and 42,660,000 lb0 last month0 

.oldings of vegetables were 

S 	 Stocks of potatoes were 17,531,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
Ieight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 1 9627,000 

bUshel8 as conpared with 1,217,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 
1003 9000 bushels as compared with 800,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage de-
creased to 169,000 bushels from 200,000 bushels last year. There were 117,000 crates 
of celery on hand0 Last year at November 1 there were 45,000 crates. 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 11,430,000 lb. while 
for "Over 1 lb." the total was 42,088 0000 lb. There were 6,189 9000 lb. held "In 
Brine", 

NOTE AS ID SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represent stocks of fruit and veg-. 
etables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold storage, 
fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers in certain areas 
of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained 
through the inspection services of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

1 See footnote on page six for infornation as to specific cities and areas included 

cn tock8 of potatoes and other vegeah 

S 
Prepared in Live.,tock and Animal Product8 Section 

AGRICULTURE DIVISION 
5503-508-110 	The Queena Printer and Controller OS Stationery. Ottawa. INO 
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AI 2. 	 FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES 

 

IN CANADA 	 7 

I 
Nov. 1, 1960 	Oct. 1, 1960 	Nov. j1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 	-. 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

Apples 
Institutional 2:;! 1,041 1,148 859 
Reprocessing 131 392 
Pulp 75 72 245 

I)TAL 1,327 1,351 1,496 
Blueberrie 

Institutional 2/ 1,713 1,830 2,589 
Reprocessing 1,435 1,181 1,832 
PUlp 2/ 2/ - 

TOTAL 3,011 4,421 
Cherries 

Institutional 2:J 1,119 1,238 1,449 
Reprocessing 2,040 2,598 2,462 
Pulp 86 91 39 TOTAL 3,245 3,927 3,950 

Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 45 73 26 	1 Reprocessing 37 28 
PUlP 667 729 827 

TOTAL 802 881 
Plums 
Institutional 	/ 24 28 70 
Reprocessing 112 117 171 Pulp - 

- 22 
TOTAL 136 145 263 

Raspberries 
Institutional 2:,/ 2,628 2,747 3,147 
Reprocessing 1 3,246 1050 1020 Pulp / 106 17 TOTAL ,874 4,203 4,574. 

Strawberries 
Institutional 2:/ 3,648 3,267 2,915 
Reprocessing 5,844 6,629 5,330 Pulp 113 lJ3 63 TOTAL 9,605 10,039 8,308 

Other Fruits 
Institutional 2:1 1,185 1093 857 
Reprocessing 1,274 1,519 1,174 Pulp 519 181 214 TOTAL 2,978 3,093 2,245 

Reported 	 25,062 	 - 	 I Estimated 	 350 
TOTAL 	 2c 1.2 	 26 3 571 	26,138 

/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb, for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
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TWIT, FEOZ4 AND IN PRZSERVATIVES IN STORAGES 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Nov. 1, 1960 	Oct. 1, 1960 	Nov. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER: 

Apples 6 5 44 
Blueberries 355 609 1,036 
Cherries 18 20 58 
Citrus Fruits 588 643 600 
Plums - - 1 
Raspberries 1 2 383 1,452 1,428 
Strawberries 3,499 3,991 4,295 
Other Fruits 593 597 747 

Reported 6,442 
Estiirated 100 
TOTAL 6542 7,317 8,209 

FRUIT IN S02 or bENZ(JATE 

Apples 4368 1,179 1,427 
Blueberries 7 8 2 
Cherries 960 922 1,683 
Citrus Fruits 961 1,270 1,159 
Plums 1,361 1,257 1 9 959 
Raspberries 977 889 1 0 276 
3trawberries 1,367 1,121 2,142  
Other Fruits 1,698 2,126 2,078 

Reported 8,699 
Estimated 700 
TOTAL 9.399 8,772 11.726 

SU01ARY CF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 21 11,653 11,724 11,912  
Reprocessing 12,199 13,525 12,709 
Pulp 1060 1,322 1017 

TOTAL 25,412 26,571 26,138 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 6,542 7017 8 0 209 

In Preservatives 9099 8,772 11,726 

GRAND TOTAL 41,353 42,660 46,073 

3. 



4. 	 FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES 
TST C. 

No'. 1, 1960 	Oct. 1, 1960 	Nov. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Asparagus 190 196 177 
BflS, Lin.i& 407 410 541 

String 2,728 3,869 2,162 
Corn 526 483 866 
Peas L..,066 4,0531 6,040 
Other Vegetables 3013 3148 3,239 

TOTAL ll.QO  3025 

CONTAINERS for INSTITUTIONAL V 
Asparagus 63 64 72 
Eans 	Lima 461 519 383 

String 1,961 1,991 1 9 455 
Corn 2,716 2 9 088 2,0 
Peas 7,549 8,409 7,9 
Other Vegetables 3 9 673 2,512 3,091 

TOTAL 	 l6423 	15.583 	15.005 

CONTAINERS FIELD FOR REP&CESSING 

Asparagus - 1 2 
Beans, Lima 725 688 863 

String 3,217 3,156 2,275 
Corn 5,745 5 0 222 3,562 
Peas 13,598 14,235 11,864 
Other Vegetable8 2080 1,008 1,891 

TOTAL 25,665 24,3Q 20,457 

SJ MMARY OF VEGETABLES 

Containers Over 1 lb 
For Institutional Trade 	/ 16,423 15,583 15,005 
For Reprocessing 25,665 24,310 20,457 

TOTAL 42,088 39,893 35,46T 

Containers 1 lb0 and Under 11,430 12,159 13,0,: 

	

6,189 	6,696 	9 9 2 

GRAND TOTAL 	 59, 	21, A 	5776 
1/ Containers over 1 The up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 

restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 
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APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 	5. 

including holdings by commercial growers 

iith comparative holdings for last year. 

(000 bushels) 

Nov. 1, 1960 	 Nov. 1, 1959 
CA1ADA 	Preliminary 

TO TAL 	
Cold 	Common 	TOTAL 

7,248 	937 	8,185 	 8,281 

Maritimes 651 464 1,115 1,207 
Qaebec 1,702 19 1,721 1,596 
Ontario 1,907 267 2,174 2,822 
Manitoba 3 30 33 26 
Saskatchewan 7 5 12 17 
Alberta - 34 34 27 
Br. Columbia 2,978 118 3,096 2,496 

CITIES 
Quebec 1 14 15 17 
Montreal 47 5 52 59 
Toronto 38 4 42 49 
Winnipeg 3 30 33 26 
Re.na 1 3 4 7 
Saskatoon 6 1 7 8 
Calgary - 11 11 11 
Edmonton - 23 23 16 
Vancouver 	/ - 23 23 27 

/ Including New Westminster. 
PEAR 

Nov. 1, 1960 	Nov. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 

CANADA 	 602 	 368 

Maritimes 1 
Quebec 19 13 
Ontario 427 283 
Manitoba 3 3 
Saskatchewan 2 1 
Alberta 4 4 
Br. Columbia 347 63 
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Including holdings by coninercial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figures for last year 

Nov. 1 0 	Nov. l 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 	1959 	1960 	1959 

Prel imi ny 	Prelixninax7 	Preliminary 

POTATOES 	ONIONS 	CARROTS 
- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu. - 	— 000 bu. - 

CANADA 	17,531 	17,833 	1,627 	1,217 	1,003 	800 

Maritimes 12,721 13,037 4 5 68 84 
Quebec 476 856 29 29 15 12 
Ontario 2,564 2,198 1,495 1,081 830 654 
Manitoba 10 18 9 10 6 3 
Saskatchewan ioi 92 8 12 4 2 
Alberta 883 780 22 15 8 5 
Br. Columbia 776 852 60 65 72 40 

CABBAGE CEIRY 
—000 bu — - 000 crates - 

CANADA 	169 	200 	117 	45 	 I 
Maritimes 38 21 - - 

Quebec 10 7 17 10 
Ontario 61 70 93 26 
Manitoba 2 4 2 1 
Saskatchewan 2 2 1 1 
Alberta 31 69 3 2 
Br. Columbia 25 27 1 5 

Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of 
commercial productic'n. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producers stocks in these areas. 
Cntario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial iroduction. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, RegLna and Craven Lumsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br, Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kamloops-
Ashc.roft 
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